MODEL DESCRIPTION NOTES
410M
4 4-stn 1/4 PIPE, Supply
and Exhaust ports
each end.
Also accepts 310 and
410 valve models.
Ex. 410M4

L310
Latching Solenoid Valve
HOW TO ORDER
410M-BOP
DRC
130-15
130-31
410M-VMK
VALVE
MODEL
ELECTRICAL ENTRY ELECTRICAL ENTRY POSITION
VOLTAGE
CHOICES REMARKS
24” Lead
Wires
DIN
Connector
Standard
Over Port 2
Rotated,
Over Port 1
L310 • 39 • RC 12VDC 24VDC
2- or 3-port Latching Function,
Direct-Acting Solenoid, 1/8 PIPE ports
●  Standard Offering (no code necessary) Order Example:  L3103912VDC
HUMPHREY PRODUCTS COMPANY
5070 East N Avenue, Kalamazoo, MI, USA 49048
269.381.5500 • 1.800.477.8707  ||  WWW.HUMPHREY-PRODUCTS.COM
L310-19a   Copyright © 2019 Humphrey Products Company, Inc.   Printed in USA.   ISO9001:2015 CERTIFIED
ENERGY SAVINGS
Traditional single solenoid, spring return valves require electrical power
while in energized position. In contrast, the L310 Single Solenoid,
Latching Valve changes state with a short 100 millisecond pulse to the
single solenoid. When power is removed, latching function holds valve
positioned, thereby offering significant energy savings to a traditional
valve. To return valve to its original state, simply apply a second 100
millisecond pulse of opposite polarity.
Latching Valves are beneficial when valve is to be open for long periods
of time, when battery power is used, or when continuous power supply
is limited.
HEAT RISE MINIMIZED
Traditional single solenoid, spring return valves generate heat while
in energized state. L310 Single Solenoid, Latching Valve does not require
energy to maintain position. Heat rise is temporary and minimized. L310
is ideal for applications where the effect of temperature is a concern.
MULTIPLE PURPOSE
With source pressure always to port 1, L310 is suitable as 2-way or 3-way
function for stable or variable pressures ranging from vacuum to 125
PSI. Plug port 3 for 2-way. Use as pressure selector with higher source
pressure to port 1. Consult factory for diverting function. L310 may be
mounted on 410M Series manifolds, with or without 310 and 410 Series
single solenoid valves.
Developed from proven Humphrey balanced-poppet
technology, L310 latching valve is optimized for applications
that demand low power consumption and low heat
generation.
L310 LATCHING SOLENOID VALVE Specifications, Schematics, Drawings
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Type of Operation Direct Solenoid, Latching